ITEM NO.17

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 912/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2015 in MCA No. 1900/2015 in SCA No. 4353/2008 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LIQUIDATOR PETROFILS CO-OPERATIVE LTD (IN LIQUIDATION) AND ORS ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.

M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

R.No. 17 & 18 Mr. Lokesh K.Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs.Sumita Ray, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.34950-34952 of 2015.

Mr. D.N. Ray, learned counsel accepts

notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 17 and 18.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Renuka Sadana) Court Master